
2016-2017 Sam Houston State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-13   Conf: 10-8   Home: 14-2   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Henderson, Dakarai 34-34 915 26.9 133-363 .366 60-205 .293 37-63 .587 23 60 83 2.4 34 0 45 53 1 14 363 10.7
23 Galbreath Jr., Christopher 34-9 651 19.1 139-287 .484 2-12 .167 63-92 .685 79 136 215 6.3 100 3 17 58 24 19 343 10.1
11 Dewey III, John 34-32 971 28.6 112-262 .427 30-85 .353 85-115 .739 23 95 118 3.5 87 4 168 110 1 47 339 10.0
13 Majauskas, Aurimas 32-32 603 18.8 114-194 .588 10-21 .476 52-75 .693 50 70 120 3.8 107 7 36 41 8 12 290 9.1
21 Baxter, Paul 33-33 821 24.9 79-193 .409 13-62 .210 70-106 .660 20 76 96 2.9 101 3 63 38 7 40 241 7.3
24 Butler, Torry 34-26 662 19.5 97-188 .516 7-30 .233 35-57 .614 59 157 216 6.4 89 4 32 31 26 28 236 6.9
04 Spivey, Jovante' 33-1 494 15.0 36-111 .324 10-41 .244 74-94 .787 9 41 50 1.5 50 0 51 34 4 14 156 4.7
15 Delaney, Josh 31-0 349 11.3 44-114 .386 33-90 .367 10-15 .667 4 23 27 0.9 37 0 27 19 0 12 131 4.2
02 Delaney, Cameron 21-0 201 9.6 26-64 .406 17-43 .395 17-23 .739 4 33 37 1.8 20 0 10 13 1 15 86 4.1
20 Williams, Jamal 34-2 534 15.7 48-113 .425 3-11 .273 37-57 .649 30 66 96 2.8 38 0 39 37 9 14 136 4.0
00 Almanza, Albert 34-1 441 13.0 45-106 .425 27-66 .409 19-25 .760 18 47 65 1.9 61 0 15 13 4 15 136 4.0
10 Jones Jr., Phillip 19-0 149 7.8 21-52 .404 0-3 .000 15-27 .556 20 20 40 2.1 30 1 2 16 6 9 57 3.0
05 Lopez Jr., Jesse 10-0 34 3.4 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 5 6 0.6 4 0 1 1 2 0 12 1.2
Total 34 6825 200.7 898-2053 .437 212-669 .317 518-755 .686 401 880 1281 37.7 758 22 506 466 93 239 2526 74.29
Opponents 6825 200.7 782-1835 .426 233-679 .343 627-864 .726 310 867 1177 34.6 706 19 425 554 114 216 2424 71.29

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 2526 2424
    Points Per Game 74.3 71.3
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 898-2053 782-1835
    Field Goal Pct .437 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 212-669 233-679
    3PT FG Pct .317 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 518-755 627-864
    FT Pct .686 .726
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 18.4
REBOUNDS 1281 1177
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 506 425
    Assists Per Game 14.9 12.5
TURNOVERS 466 554
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 239 216
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.4
BLOCKS 93 114
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 18,858 35,961
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,179 14-2,569
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-3,038

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Sam Houston State 1168 1351 7 2526
Opponents 1133 1280 11 2424

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/16 LETOURNEAU W 104-57 1596
11/14/16 at Ohio L 75-96 6669
11/17/16 SOUTHERN W 91-83 1116
11/20/16 at Tennessee Tech W 78-71 768
11/22/16 at Georgia Tech L 73-81 4181
11/25/16 IDAHO W 69-62 625
11/30/16 at Baylor L 45-79 5029
12/03/16 LSU-SHREVEPORT W 91-59 856
12/10/16 at Southern Illinois W 79-73 4278
12/13/16 SUL ROSS W 78-57 498
12/17/16 NORTH TEXAS W 76-70 763
12/19/16 RANDALL W 119-81 691
12/22/16 vs Arkansas L 56-90 12153

* 12/29/16 HOUSTON BAPTIST L 65-79 860
* 12/31/16 at Central Arkansas L 65-67 612
* 01/05/17 at McNeese W 74-67 722
* 01/07/17 NICHOLLS W 74-61 678
* 01/12/17 at New Orleans W 70-68 721
* 01/14/17 at Northwestern State W 77-68 1316
* 01/19/17 LAMAR W 87-65 1071
* 01/21/17 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 76-62 1340
* 01/28/17 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 71-69 1265
* 02/02/17 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN W 72-63 3034
* 02/04/17 at Abilene Christian L 64-71 1249
* 02/09/17 at Lamar L (OT) 76-80 2538
* 02/11/17 INCARNATE WORD W 72-63 1634
* 02/16/17 at Houston Baptist L 77-88 872
* 02/18/17 at Incarnate Word L 53-69 1068
* 02/25/17 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 81-84 1578
* 03/02/17 MCNEESE W 79-74 1253
* 03/04/17 at Stephen F. Austin L 56-64 5938

03/08/17 vs Central Arkansas W 77-69 0
03/09/17 vs Houston Baptist W 63-59 0
03/10/17 vs New Orleans L 63-75 0

* = Conference game



2016-2017 Sam Houston State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 7-2   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Galbreath Jr., Christopher 18-4 353 19.6 75-152 .493 1-5 .200 35-56 .625 40 71 111 6.2 51 1 6 28 13 8 186 10.3
11 Dewey III, John 18-18 548 30.4 59-150 .393 22-54 .407 42-59 .712 8 59 67 3.7 46 3 93 65 1 25 182 10.1
13 Majauskas, Aurimas 16-16 315 19.7 63-96 .656 6-11 .545 24-38 .632 28 32 60 3.8 49 3 14 22 4 8 156 9.8
03 Henderson, Dakarai 18-18 479 26.6 59-175 .337 26-99 .263 24-40 .600 11 23 34 1.9 22 0 26 28 1 6 168 9.3
21 Baxter, Paul 17-17 459 27.0 43-108 .398 7-35 .200 40-60 .667 16 50 66 3.9 56 2 31 26 3 23 133 7.8
04 Spivey, Jovante' 18-1 292 16.2 21-53 .396 5-17 .294 54-72 .750 5 24 29 1.6 25 0 31 20 3 9 101 5.6
24 Butler, Torry 18-15 321 17.8 44-91 .484 1-10 .100 10-20 .500 28 71 99 5.5 50 2 19 18 18 18 99 5.5
15 Delaney, Josh 16-0 223 13.9 27-71 .380 22-61 .361 6-10 .600 2 18 20 1.3 25 0 18 15 0 6 82 5.1
00 Almanza, Albert 18-1 229 12.7 24-60 .400 17-40 .425 8-9 .889 8 23 31 1.7 33 0 7 9 2 9 73 4.1
20 Williams, Jamal 18-0 289 16.1 23-50 .460 0-2 .000 21-32 .656 18 39 57 3.2 22 0 12 19 9 6 67 3.7
02 Delaney, Cameron 10-0 75 7.5 8-29 .276 4-17 .235 7-8 .875 2 17 19 1.9 5 0 1 7 0 7 27 2.7
10 Jones Jr., Phillip 6-0 33 5.5 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 2 4 6 1.0 7 0 0 6 2 2 14 2.3
05 Lopez Jr., Jesse 4-0 9 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 451-1043 .432 111-351 .316 276-412 .670 207 454 661 36.7 391 11 258 263 57 127 1289 71.61
Opponents 3625 201.4 407-946 .430 121-343 .353 327-446 .733 160 455 615 34.2 379 11 224 302 56 117 1262 70.11

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 1289 1262
    Points Per Game 71.6 70.1
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 451-1043 407-946
    Field Goal Pct .432 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-351 121-343
    3PT FG Pct .316 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-412 327-446
    FT Pct .670 .733
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 18.2
REBOUNDS 661 615
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 258 224
    Assists Per Game 14.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 263 302
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 127 117
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.5
BLOCKS 57 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 12,713 15,036
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,413 9-1,671
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Sam Houston State 587 695 7 1289
Opponents 576 675 11 1262

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/16 HOUSTON BAPTIST L 65-79 860
12/31/16 at  Central Arkansas L 65-67 612
01/05/17 at  McNeese W 74-67 722
01/07/17 NICHOLLS W 74-61 678
01/12/17 at  New Orleans W 70-68 721
01/14/17 at  Northwestern State W 77-68 1316
01/19/17 LAMAR W 87-65 1071
01/21/17 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 76-62 1340
01/28/17 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 71-69 1265
02/02/17 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN W 72-63 3034
02/04/17 at  Abilene Christian L 64-71 1249
02/09/17 at  Lamar L (OT) 76-80 2538
02/11/17 INCARNATE WORD W 72-63 1634
02/16/17 at  Houston Baptist L 77-88 872
02/18/17 at  Incarnate Word L 53-69 1068
02/25/17 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 81-84 1578
03/02/17 MCNEESE W 79-74 1253
03/04/17 at  Stephen F. Austin L 56-64 5938


